
Tabbing device   Spare Parts List SZ 50 UZ-LB 
 
---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 05.05.2017 
 

TÜNKERS
®
 Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen               Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts     

Pos. Part-no. Quantity Description Type Flag
1
 

10 221287 1 housing SZ 50 UZ  

20 221288 1 cylinder SZD 50 UZ  

30 203045 1 lid SZD 50 UZ  

40 221291 1 piston rod SZ 50 UZ  

50 204751 1 piston SZ 50 UZ  

60 206965 1 cylinder cover SZ 50 UZV  

70 237143 1 cylinder bush SZ 50 UZ-LB  

80  1 end cap depending on version  

90  1 centering sleeve depending on version  

100 241723 1 cylinder cover SZ 50 UZ-LB  

110  1 end stop depending on version  

120 221290 1 fork shaped piece SZD 50 UZ  

130  1 clamping hook depending on version  

140 202758 1 bolt SZ 50 UZV  

150 205244 2 roller SZ 50 UZV R 

160 205228 2 strap SZ 50 UZ R 

170 237148 1 bolt SZ 50 UZ-LB R 

180 200878 2 shim ring PS 8,0x14,0x 1,0  DIN 988  

190  1 bolt depending on version  

200  1 centering mandrel depending on version  

210 220324 1 washer 13,0  DIN 125  

220 210314 2 rod seal Ø 16/Ø 25,0 x 2,8 RD 

230 212373 1 piston seal Ø 63/Ø 51,0 x 3,0 RD 

240 212375 1 piston seal Ø 50/Ø 41,0 x 3,0 RD 

250 201757 1 o-ring 36,00 x 2,00 RD 

260 201842 1 o-ring 68,00 x 3,00 RD 

270 212648 1 o-ring 58,00 x 3,00 RD 

280 201757 1 o-ring 36,00 x 2,00 RD 

290 201796 1 o-ring 50,00 x 3,00 RD 

300 201661 1 o-ring 9,00 x 2,00 RD 

310 201561 2 bush 12,0/14 x 8,0  DIN 17662 R 

320 201758 2 bush 8,0/10 x 8,0  DIN 17662 R 

330 226853 1 bush Ø 8,0/10,0x6,0 R 

340 200224 4 hex. socket head cap screw M 8 x  30  DIN 912  

350 214226 4 hex. socket head cap screw M 4 x  12  DIN 7984  

360 200421 4 hex. socket head cap screw M 6 x  16  DIN 6912  

370 232737 4 hex. socket head cap screw M 5 x  10  DIN 7984  

380 200680 1 hexagon thin nut M 12  DIN 439  

390 200977 8 securing spring washer S 8,0  

400 200974 4 securing spring washer S 4,0  

410 200975 4 securing spring washer S 5,0  

420 214229 2 slotted countersunk head 
screw 

M 4 x  10  DIN 963  

430 214217 2 parallel pin 5,0m6 x  8  DIN 7979 R 

440 221325 2 snap ring SW 12 R 

450 202347  adjusting disc SZ 50 UZV  

460 201247 1 dowel pin 2,0 x 16  DIN 7346 R 

470 200409 2 hex. socket head cap screw M 4 x  10  DIN 6912  

490 206423 1 cover plate SZ 50 UZ  

500 200454 2 hex. socket head cap screw M 4 x  10  DIN 7984  

spare parts sets / accessories   

Pos. Part-no. Quantity Description Type  

 250449 1 repair kit SZ 50 UZ-LB  

 222738 1 seal kit SZ 50 UZ  

 202304 1 limit switch set complete SZ 50 UZ T31  
 

 

                                                
1
 R = included with repair kit , D = included with seal kit 



Tabbing device   Spare Parts Drawing SZ 50 UZ-LB 
 ZU_LB 
---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 05.05.2017 
 

TÜNKERS
®
 Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen               Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

 

 

180 330 

470 

510 
250 


